Sr. No

© N AW N =

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

©

Name of Activity

Two day workshop on Metallurgy for Non- Metallurgist

Introductory Workshop — Basic I/0 Components and circuits on breadboard
Participation in virtual Baja Competition

PCB Making and Soldering

Refreshing Course on basics of programming

1 Day workshop on General Four wheeler awareness for road safety
Inauguration of MECHANAS ,SAE , ISHRAE, TRIGGER LAMPS,ISTE

Teacher Training Programme for School Teachers under AWIM competition
Arduino Programming — By Trigger — The Mechatronics Club

MECHARENA 2K17 (GD Debate Competition)

MEDHA at DoT, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Technical and aptitude test for T.E.

Placement drive

H.R.Meet

Interaction with faculty regarding Industry Institute interaction

SAE-AWIM city level olympics

I RENEW a regional level Innovative Renewable Energy Project Competition.

TEXPLORE-18 Phoenix-The Startup event

One day workshop on Research Sensitisation scheme under lead college

One day workshop on SG Iron Casting Technology for clients of Hudli Sons from Khortum Industry, Sudan South Africa

Two days FDP on Applications of Internet of Things(loT)

Resource person

Invited Guest by ASM International India Chapter, Mumbai
Mr. N. V. Deshpande

Organised by SAEINDIA

Mr. Ajinkya Dixit

Mr. N. V. Deshpande

Experts from Kolhapur Zilla Four wheeler Mechanic Garage Owners Association.

MR. Nikhil Padate

Dr. Kamal Vora

Mr. Ajinkya Dixit

Judges-Mr.Mandar Deshpande

IIT faculty and Renowned Doctors
HR meet

Mr.Ghanashyam Chendake-ISHRAE
Dept.ofMechanical Engg.
Mr.Padwal, Rathi Transformers Pune
SAE India

1)Mr.Deepak Dhadoti (Managing Director,Servocontrols Aerospace India Pvt.Ltd Belgaum)

2)Mr. Mandar Vinze (Chairman ISNT Chapter Pune)
N.S.Desai

N.V.Deshpande

Atish chavan

Rajesh Gade

Mangesh Patil (MD, Mourya Group of Companies)
A. R. Nigvekar

Dr.P.S. Patil(Dean Science Engg. SU Kolhapur
Mr.Rajwardhan Jagdale(Pushparaj Engineers)
Prof.S.S. Mane, Mrs. R. G. Raichur, Prof.B.S. Kamble
Mr. Niraj Kapase(Technical Dirrector loT Pro Banglore)

Date
09-03-2017
25-06-2017
14-07-2017
23-07-2017
30-07-2017
30-07-2017
30-07-2017
05-08-2017
08-06-2017
13-08-2017
21-08-2017
15-09-2017
16-09-2017
17-09-2017
10-12-2017
19-12-2017
02-11-2018

02-10-2018

02-06-2018

02-08-2018
24-02-2018 25-02-2018



