Sr. No Name of Activity	Resource person	Date
1 Two day workshop on Metallurgy for Non- Metallurgist	Invited Guest by ASM International India Chapter, Mumbai	09-03-2017
2 Introductory Workshop - Basic I/O Components and circuits on breadboard	Mr. N. V. Deshpande	25-06-2017
3 Participation in virtual Baja Competition	Organised by SAEINDIA	14-07-2017
4 PCB Making and Soldering	Mr. Ajinkya Dixit	23-07-2017
5 Refreshing Course on basics of programming	Mr. N. V. Deshpande	30-07-2017
6 1 Day workshop on General Four wheeler awareness for road safety	Experts from Kolhapur Zilla Four wheeler Mechanic Garage Owners Association.	30-07-2017
7 Inauguration of MECHANAS ,SAE , ISHRAE, TRIGGER,LAMPS,ISTE	MR. Nikhil Padate	30-07-2017
8 Teacher Training Programme for School Teachers under AWIM competition	Dr. Kamal Vora	05-08-2017
9 Arduino Programming - By Trigger - The Mechatronics Club	Mr. Ajinkya Dixit	08-06-2017
10 MECHARENA 2K17 (GD Debate Competition)	Judges-Mr.Mandar Deshpande	13-08-2017
11 MEDHA at DoT, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.	IIT faculty and Renowned Doctors	21-08-2017
12 Technical and aptitude test for T.E.	HR meet	15-09-2017
13 Placement drive	Mr.Ghanashyam Chendake-ISHRAE	16-09-2017
14 H.R.Meet	Dept.ofMechanical Engg.	17-09-2017
15 Interaction with faculty regarding Industry Institute interaction	Mr.Padwal, Rathi Transformers Pune	10-12-2017
16 SAE-AWIM city level olympics	SAE India	19-12-2017
17 RENEW a regional level Innovative Renewable Energy Project Competition.	1)Mr.Deepak Dhadoti (Managing Director,Servocontrols Aerospace India Pvt.Ltd Belgaum) 2)Mr. Mandar Vinze (Chairman ISNT Chapter Pune)	02-11-2018
18 TEXPLORE-18 Phoenix-The Startup event	N.S.Desai N.V.Deshpande Atish chavan Rajesh Gade Mangesh Patil (MD, Mourya Group of Companies) A. R. Nigvekar	02-10-2018
19 One day workshop on Research Sensitisation scheme under lead college	Dr.P.S. Patil(Dean Science Engg. SU Kolhapur Mr.Rajwardhan Jagdale(Pushparaj Engineers)	02-06-2018
20 One day workshop on SG Iron Casting Technology for clients of Hudli Sons from Khortum Industry, Sudan South Africa	Prof.S.S. Mane, Mrs. R. G. Raichur, Prof.B.S. Kamble	02-08-2018
21 Two days FDP on Applications of Internet of Things(IoT)	Mr. Nirai Kapase(Technical Dirrector IoT Pro Banglore)	24-02-2018 25-02-2018